Local boil advisory lifted, park reopened
by Staff reports
May 08, 2013 04:00 PM | 775 views | 0 0 comments | 5 5 recommendations | email to a friend | print
The boil water advisory issued for Cartersville Street, McClain Street, Old Marietta Road, as well as portions along Marietta Road has been lifted and is no longer in effect, the City of Canton announced Wednesday. The boil advisory was issued after a water main break happened about 8 p.m. Monday.

Also, Heritage Park is now reopened. The park was closed after flooding occurred from the weekend rains

Comments
(0)
Comments-icon Post a Comment
No Comments Yet
*We welcome your comments on the stories and issues of the day and seek to provide a forum for the community to voice opinions. All comments are subject to moderator approval before being made visible on the website but are not edited. The use of profanity, obscene and vulgar language, hate speech, and racial slurs is strictly prohibited. Advertisements, promotions, spam, and links to outside websites will also be rejected. Please read our terms of service for full guides